

Dhaka National Medical College ঢাকা ন্যাশনাল মেডিক্যাল কলেজ

53/1, Johnson Road, Dhaka-1100, Bangladesh, Phone: +88-02-47118966-67, 9574699, 9574782, 47110089, Fax: +88-02-9574700 E-mail: academic@dnmc.edu.bd, dnmcadmn@gmail.com, info@dnmc.edu.bd, accounts@dnmc.edu.bd, Web: www.dnmc.edu.bd

Ref: DNMC(ADM:)/2024/631

Date: 1.3. MAR. 2024...

Urgent Notice

All relevant information regarding Guardian & Teacher Representative Election-2024 at Dhaka National Medical College are available at college website: www.dnmc.edu.bd

All concerned Teachers, students and guardians are requested to visit the website.



Prof. Dr. Emran kabir Chowdhury
Chief Election Commissioner
Election Commission-2024
Dhaka National Medical College

Copy to:

01. Chairman, GB, College.

02. Vice Principal & Academic Coordinator, college.

03. All Head of the Dept. & Unit Chief, College.

04. All office head, College.

05. Internal Audit, College.

06. All Notice Board, College & Hospital.

07. File.

Prof. Dr.Md.Shamsur Rahman

Member Secretary

Election Commission-2024

Dhaka National Medical College